FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
و

To the Henerable Commissioner of Detects and Trademade. Disease	H
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jaemyoung Lee; Byoung-Whi Kim	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
bacinyoung Dec, Dyoung-Will Kim	Name: Electronics and Telecommunications
	Research Institute
	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
No ☐ Yes M&D	Street Address: 161 Gajeong-dong, Yusong-gu
No ☐ Yes M2D 3. Nature of Conveyance: 7 24 02	To Sujeong dong, Tusong gu
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Daejon State: ZIP:
☐ Other	Country: Republic of Korea
Execution Date: 6/28/02, 7/4/02	
	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl 	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10201811	
Additional number	ers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor	C. Danasik Assault Musel
/th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
0.01111	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and cor 	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Eric S. Hyman	7/13/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	
Total number of pages including cover si	and doddingth.
Mail documents to be recorded a	with required cover sheet information to:

08/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000129 10201811

01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

Docket No. 5895P012

PATENT REEL: 013144 FRAME: 0019

ASSIGNMENT

1) Jaemyoung Lee	(5)
(2) Byoung-whi Kim	(6)
(3)	(7)
	(8)
who have made a certain new and us	eful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
ELECTRONICS & TELECOMM	UNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
161 Gajeong-dong, Yuso	ong-gu, Daejon, Republic of Korea
ONVERTING APPARATUS USING OPTICAL OPTICAL CROSS CONNECT SYSTEM ADAP	L SOURCE HAVING FIXED WAVELENGTH AND AN PING THEREOF
 for which an application for United State identified by United States Serial No 	s Letters Patent was filed on, and ;
b) for which an application for United State	s Letters Patent was executed on
o issue any and all United States Letters Pat divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or nternational Convention for the Protection of	nuest the United States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks ents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as all representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
naking application for and obtaining original, States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, urther remuneration, in and to any improvem or related to the said invention; and to execu	nsfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without ents, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of the any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns o ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside of	our signatures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	Jun. 28, 2002
Name: Jaemyoune Lee 2) Kony Byoung-whi Kim	7/4/2002
3)	
Name:	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4)	
4) Name:	

RECORDED: 07/24/2002